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THE FISHERIES (1985-86 COMMERCIAL PAUA QUOTAS
ALLOCATION) NOTICE 1986

PURSUANT to regulation 5 of the Fisheries (Commercial Quotas and
Restrictions) Regulations 1986, the Minister of Fisheries hereby gives the
following notice.

NOTICE

1. Title and commencement—(1) This notice may be cited as the
Fisheries (1985-86 Commercial Paua Quotas Allocation) Notice 1986.

(2) This notice shall come into force on the day after the date of its
notification in the Gazette.

2. Application—The allocations of quota for paua in this notice shall
apply in respect of the year that commenced with the lst day of October
1985.

3. Allocation of quotas—There is hereby allocated to each commercial
fisherman named in the Schedule to this notice so much of the total paua
quota prescribed in regulation 4 of the Fisheries (Commercial Quotas and
Restrictions) Regulations 1986* as is specified opposite the name of that
commercial fisherman for the appropriate areas specified in the Schedule
to this notice.

4. Revocation—The Fisheries (Commercial Paua Quotas Allocation)
Notice 1985 (S.R. 1985/251) is hereby revoked.

“S.R. 1986/97
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SCHEDULE

1986/98

Commercial
Fisherman

Central

Challenger

Chatham
Rise

South-
East
Coast
(Otago)
and
Southland

South-

Coast
{Kaikoura}

Abemnethy, A.
H ..

Aiken, J. D.
Anderson, A. W.
Aqua Sea
Products Ltd
Atkins, C. B.
Atkinson, T. L.
Atkinson, T. L.
Bailey, L. A.
Baker, A. D.
Ballantyne, P. j.
Barron, L. D. J.
Bates, J. R.
Baxter, M. E.
Beadle, P. W.
Beattie, R. D.
Beck, C. R.
Bolton, S. P.
Broadmore, M.

Broombhall, N.
Brown, C. H.
Bryant, T. L.
Bunt, V. M.
Caroline Fishing
Co ..
Chandler, L. A.
Chatham Island
Packing Co
Ltd ..
Clark, K.
Cleland, B. R.
Clough, R. L.
Coburn, B. D.
Cole, R. S.
Collins, E. L.
Corlett, M. D.
Croon, V.
Dix, M. G.
Dunckley, D. R.
Edmonds, C. E.
Emerson, T. E.
Fairbrother, I
O. ..
Fearnley, R. G.
Foley, J. M.
Gilbert, B. R.
Gilroy, B. S.
Gledhill, L. J.
Gorton, 1. S.
Graham, R. B.
Greaves, K. A.
Gregory-Hunt,
P. F ..

Griffin, A. J.
Hackett, G. M.

7370

6073

22 160
14 338

11 844

20 800

3430

11890
2700

3410

6 560

2 500

380

9 600

6300

12 380

13 417

22 077

8217

1705

12 290
2 450

17 448
35483

8 840
1184

3737

6 904

PAUA QUOTA ALLOCATION IN KILOGRAMS

5505
38 366

108

19 091

6777

20 594
971

3970

2044

3700

718

61 028
750
20 682

477

2019

2785
207

2 511

3 287

451
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SCHEDULE—continued
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Commercial
Fisherman

Chatham

Central Challenger Rise

South-
East
Coast
(Om&o)

ane
Southland

South-
East
Coast
(Kaikoura)}

Hanning, J. A.
Harker, T. R.
Harvey, R. J.
Hawkins, P
Heritage Fishing
Co Lud
Hicks, R. A.
Hill, C. M.
Hollands, W. F.
Hopkins, C. E.
Hough, A.
Hough, J. W.
Huntley, S. O. &
D. .
Jacobs, R. D.
Jennings, K. J.
Kahuroa, M. C.
(Jun.)
Kahuroa, M. &
K.
Kawana, T.
Kerr, E. S.
ng, K J &F.

nght, B. H.
Kowhai Fishing
Co Ltd
Lamese, D. G.
Lamese, G.
Lanauze, C. B.
Lanauze, C. L.
Lanauze, L. G.
Lanauze, R. J. W
Lanauze, S. M.
Langdon, R. W.
N.
Leask, J. S.
Lee, P. C. .
Mandalay Ent.
Ltd
McCracken, I.
H. ..
McGillan, B. J.
Mclntosh, D. ]J.
McLean, R. D. &
B.]J. .
McLeod, R. A.
Mehlhopt, C. T.
Murchie, F. H.
Offord, K. A.
Pacey, W. R.
Page, R. J.
Pasco, N. G.
Peacock, J. E.
Perrin, R. J.
Pickles, ]. F. (Est)
Pohio, C. P. M.

PAUA QUOTA ALLOCATION IN KILOGRAMS

21 457
640

4720

3 003

6 007
21977

30320
21 148

1706
3816
2555
624
3311
3527
2190

13 000

850
17 750

12 564
17 399

30 092

6176

71739
500
11 620

12076
300

6 344
38 526
7669

7595
824

1730

34 865
1195

778
9978

35 594

20 932

395

98

5305

1665

289

7279

5617
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1986/98

Commercial
Fisherman

Chatham
Ceniral Chall Rise

South-
East

1

Preece, H. G.
Preece, J. B.
Preece, J. H.
Pyper, G. J.
Reinke, P. J.
Reriti, L. M.
Reriti, P. T.
Robertson, V. A.
Roderique, T. L
Rodokal, S. G.
Ross, I. D.
Rush, I. R.
Russell, C. J.
Scott, B.
Smith, R. J.
Solomon, J.
Soper, A. W.
Squires, R. H.
Stevenson, M. S.
Stokell, B. J.
Strong, L. K.
Tapp, R J.
Tarewai Fishing
Co Ltd

Tautari, J.
Thomas, K. M.
Thompson, L. S.
Thomson, B. C.
Tuanui, B. M.
Tuuta, A. P.
Valli, D. R.
Vaughan Fishing
Co Ltd
Waikawa
Fishing Co
Walker, A. E.
Walker, G. R.
Walker, P. G.
Walker, S. R.
Wapiti
Enterprises
Wast, G. H.
Wells, G. R.
Whaitir, J. L.
White, T. J.
Young, S. N.

PAUA QUOTA ALLOCATION IN KILOGRAMS

4 034
5099
4116

9 000
6491
13 326

6213

19 160

15 050
1347

10 160

12 953
415

305
6388

8 900
20 860
14 580
25980

8 450

30

9616

985

5076
7836
5441

4385

1 000

1519
4828

5083

4517

940

125
26 893

10 295
10 288

1237

8075

6372

7584

1761
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Dated at Wellington this 26th day of May 1986.

COLIN MOYLE,
Minister of Fisheries.

EXPLANATORY NOTE

This note is not part of the notice, but is intended to indicate its general effect.

This notice is made under regulation 5 of the Fisheries (1985-86 Commercial Quotas and
Restrictions) Regulations 1986 (S.R. 1986/97) which is authorised by section 89 (1)(g) of the
Fisheries Act 1983.

The regulations set a total quota for paua of 1183.380 tonnes which is an increase of 12.380
tonnes over that set under the former regulations. The regulations now divide the quota
among various areas, and this notice allocates the quotas to commercial fishermen for taking
within those areas.

The 20.905 tonnes of gaua quota for the Auckland area is unallocated and is therefore
available for competitive fishing.

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act 1936.
Date of notification in Gazette: 29 May 1986.
This notice is administered in the Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries.



